George Rawls, Josh Gray, Charles James,
and Thad Adams (PI)
Savannah River National Laboratory
May 17, 2012
This presentation does not contain proprietary, confidential, or otherwise restricted information
 Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipelines
Project ID #:  PD022
Overview

Hydrogen Piping and Pipeline Code  by 2015.
The proposed SRNL Demonstration will
facilitate codification, public acceptance and
provide a test case for permitting.
“Develop hydrogen fuel delivery technologies that enable the
introduction and long long-term viability of hydrogen as an
energy carrier for transportation and stationary power”
 -DOE Hydrogen Delivery Goal
FRP for H2 Delivery
• Impact:
• Composite pipeline technology has the potential to reduce
installation costs and  improve reliability for hydrogen
pipelines.
• Advantages to using FRP:
• Excellent burst and collapse pressure ratings
• Large tensile and compression strengths
• Superior chemical and corrosion resistance
• Long lengths can be spooled for delivery
• A few workers can install thousands of feet of pipeline per
day
• Existing Technology:
• FRP is an existing commercial technology currently
employed in the oil & gas business—commercial product up
to 6” diameter and 1500psig pressure rating
 4
• SRNL in collaboration with ASME has developed an FRP Life
Management Plan
• Fatigue testing has been completed for both flawed and unflawed
samples
• FRP Codification into ASME B31.12
• Codification workshop with all stakeholders
• Presented technical data on FRP to B31.12 Committee
• Proposal to DOE for FRP Demonstration Project
• Working to develop project team and South Carolina support
SRNL FRP FY 2012 Accomplishments
5
FRP Life Management - Burst Testing
• Reduction in Burst Pressure from
unflawed condition to 40% through
wall flaw of 28 % for short term burst
and  multiple layer reinforcement
• With the 40 % through wall flaw
there is still a margin of
approximately 3 above the rated
pressure
Evaluation of Third Party Damage
Multi - Layer Reinforcement
Failure mode changes from global to local and then move back towards global as flaw depth increases
2 X Length 2”x 0.125”
40% Depth
2 X Width 1”x 0.25”
40% Depth
Baseline Flaw
Width 1”x 0.125”
40% Depth
6
• Fatigue Tests have been
performed on 2 flawed FRP
samples.
• The samples were cycled with
compressed nitrogen at 1500
psi which is the rated pressure
of product.
• The baseline flaw (1” x 0.125”)
a 40 % depth was tested.
• The pressure cycle  interval
was a minimum of 1 minute
with a 30 second hold time at
1500 psi.
• The 2 flawed samples failed
after 2830 and 4862 full
design pressure cycles .
FRP Life Management – Structural Fatigue Testing
7
• An additional fatigue test was
have performed on an
unflawed FRP sample.
• The unflawed sample was
cycled for 8077 full design
pressure cycles.
• The unflawed sample was
then burst tested and failed at
4935 psi which shows a 22%
reduction over the burst tested
sample without fatigue
damage.
• The literature data supports
the reduction in fiber tensile
strength with fatigue cycles for
glass fiber.
FRP Life Management - Structural Fatigue Testing
8
Hashin, Z. and Rotem, A.,
J. Compos. Mater., 7,
448,1973
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline Test Data

si
)
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline - B31.12 Codification
• A workshop to discuss ASME B31.12
Codification of Fiber Reinforced Piping
was held on August 16, 2011
• The workshop was attended by DOE,
ASME, SRNL, ORNL, FRP
Manufacturers, and Aiken County
• An outline of the proposed B31.12 Code
section has been submitted to the
B31.12 Code Committee
• The technical background for
Codification of FRP was presented to
the B31.12 Committee on March 15,
2012.
• A report summarizing the FRP testing
by SRNL and ORNL will be prepared
following feedback from the B31.12
Committee.
10
Increased Design Life for FRP- ASME Comment
11
• The 20 year design life was
questioned during the
ASME review of the
background data. One
industrial gas supplier
questioned the 20 year
design life currently used in
FRP Standards.
• Pipelines are a large capital
investment for a 20 year
design life.
• A draft ISO Standard 15399
is proposing a design life of
up to 50 years.
• Review  of the available
stress rupture data
indicates that only a small
increase in design margin
is required to support an
increase to 50 years.
Robinson ,  Aerospace Corporation
Design Margin for FRP
• Stress ratios are being set in newer
standards to  address reliability in
regards to stress rupture as
compared with the Hydrostatic
Design Basis used in ASTM D2992.
• The date provided by Robinson,
Aerospace Corporation has shown
that a margin of 3.5 on the burst
pressure (.28 Stress Ratio) will
provide a creep rupture life of 25
years.
• Burst data for FRP Design to ASTM
D2992 indicated that the margin on
burst of 4.0 indicating that there is
additional margin to address factors
like third party damage, increased
design life and environmental
conditions.
Robinson,  Aerospace Corporation 12
• Standards Reviewed
• API 15HR,  Specification for High Pressure Fiberglass Line
Pipe
• AWWA C950  Fiberglass Pressure Pipe
• ASME Code Case N-155-2 Fiberglass Reinforced
Thermosetting Resin Pipe
• ASME B31.3 Process Piping
• ASME B31.8 Gas Transmission and Distribution Piping
• ISO 14692 Petroleum and Natural Gas Industries Glass-
reinforced plastics (GRP) piping
• These documents used the ASTM D2992 (Hydrostatic Design
Basis) to establish an allowable design margin to address creep
rupture.  A performance based standard is needed to address all
the technical issues for hydrogen pipelines.
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline - B31.12 Codification
13
B31.12 FRP Codification - Elements for Code Section
• Tailor requirements for FRP in H2 service from existing fiber
reinforced piping standards and the ASME composite pressure